ENVIRONMENTAL SENSITIVITY INDEX MAP
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SHORELINE HABITATS (ESI)

1A EXPOSED ROCKY SHORES
1B EXPOSED, SOLID MAN-MADE STRUCTURES

2A EXPOSED WAVE-CUT PLATFORMS IN
BEDROCK, MUD, OR CLAY

3A FINE-TO MEDIUM-GRAINED SAND BEACHES
3B SCARPS AND STEEP SLOPES IN SAND

4 COARSE-GRAINED SAND BEACHES
5 MIXED SAND AND GRAVEL BEACHES

6A GRAVEL BEACHES
6D BOULDER RUBBLE

6B RIPRAP
7 EXPOSED TIDAL FLATS

8A SHELTERED ROCKY SHORES AND
SHELTERED SCARPS IN BEDROCK, MUD, OR CLAY

8B SHELTERED, SOLID MAN-MADE STRUCTURES
8C SHELTERED RIPRAP

9A SHELTERED TIDAL FLATS
9B VEGETATED LOW BANKS

10A SALT- AND BRACKISH-WATER MARSHES
10C SWAMPS
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Puget Sound and the Strait of
BIOLOGICAL RESOURCES:

BIRD:
RAR#

253
254
255
293
310
320
337
372

Species

Bald eagle

Great blue heron
Seabirds
Pacific
Murre
Goldeneye
Bufflehead
Bufflehead

Scaup

Scoters
Rhinoceros auklet
Gulls

Waterfowl
Cormorant

Pigeon guillemot
Bufflehead
Cormorant

Gulls

FISH:
RAR# Species

15 Pacific herring
669 Surf smelt

INVERTEBRATE:
RAR# Species

675
677
679
680
681
682

loon

402
420
591
613

634

Softshell clam
Dungeness crab
Scallops
Hardshell clams
Pacific oyster
Sea urchins

683 Geoduck

684 Giant octopus

MARINE MAMMAL :
RAR# Species

656 Harbor seal

S F Conc.
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Spawning

X JAN-JUN
JAN-DEC

Spawning

Mating

FEB-MAR

APR-AUG

APR-JUN
MAY-JUL

APR-AUG
MAY-JUL

APR-AUG
MAY-JUL

Calving

Hatching

MAR-APR

MAY-OCT

JUN-JUL
JUN-AUG

MAY-SEP
JUN-AUG
MAY-SEP
JUN-AUG

Pupping

JUN-AUG

Fledging

JAN-JUL

JUN-NOV

JUL-SEP
JUN-SEP

JUN-OCT
JUL-AUG

JUN-OCT
JUN-SEP

Juveniles

Juveniles

Molting

AUG-0CT

Adults

Adults

HUMAN USE RESOURCES:

AQUACULTURE:
HUN#

183 WESTCOTT BAY

BOAT RAMP:
HUN#

647

Name

ROCHE HARBOR RESORT
651 SAN JUAN COUNTY PARK
662 SNUG HARBOR RESORT AND MARINA

COMMERCIAL FISHING:

HUN# Name
718 ROCKY REEF GROUNDFISH FISHING
719 SALMON FISHING

MANAGEMENT AREA:

HUN# Name

1004 HARO STRAIT SMFA

1005 KELLETT BLUFF VOLUNTARY NTBFRA

1009 LIME KILN LIGHTHOUSE VOLUNTARY NTBFRA
1018 SAN JUAN COUNTY / CYPRESS ISLAND MBP
MARINA:

HUN# Name

1134 ROCHE HARBOR RESORT

1146 SNUG HARBOR RESORT AND MARINA

NATIONAL PARK:

HUN# Name

1175 SAN JUAN ISLAND NHP (ENGLISH CAMP)
PARK:

HUN# Name

1247 LIME KILN POINT

1267 POSEY 1SLAND

RECREATIONAL FISHING:

HUN# Name

1298 ROCKY REEF GROUNDFISH FISHING

1299 SALMON FISHING

WILDLIFE REFUGE:
HUN#

1326 SAN JUANS ISLANDS NWR

Contact

ROCHE HARBOR RESORT
SAN JUAN COUNTY PARKS DEPT
SNUG HARBOR RESORT AND MARINA

Contact

Contact

SAN JUAN COUNTY MARINE RESOURCES COMMITTEE
SAN JUAN COUNTY MARINE RESOURCES COMMITTEE

UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON FRIDAY HARBOR

LABORATORIES

Contact

Contact

DEB PETERSEN, WASHINGTON STATE PARKS
DEB PETERSEN, WASHINGTON STATE PARKS

Contact

Contact

360/378-2155
360/378-4953
360/378-4762

360/902-8634
360/902-8634

Biological information shown on the maps represents known concentration areas or occurrences, but does not

necessarily represent the full distribution or range of each species. This is particularly important to recognize

when considering potential

impacts to protected species.
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